Application for Water Right Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer

Part 1 of 5 – Minimum Requirements Checklist



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

		This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included. For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.
		FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS JUL 09 202
Ch	eck all ite	ms included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
\boxtimes		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
\boxtimes		Part 2 – Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.
		Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at: <u>http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator</u> . If you have questions, call Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.
\boxtimes		Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
\boxtimes		Part 5 – Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be transferred? <u>2</u> List them here: <u>C 90408 & C90409</u>
		Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
	🖾 N/A	For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: End Year:
\boxtimes	🗌 N/A	Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)
Att	achments	:
\boxtimes		Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.
\boxtimes		Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
\boxtimes		Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily being moved.
	🛛 N/A	Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon which the water right is lócated.)
	🖾 N/A	Supplemental Form D – For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district. Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.
	□ N/A	Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.
\boxtimes	🗌 N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
	·	point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).
		(For Staff Use Only) WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): Application fee not enclosed/or is insufficient Map not included or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation 503-986-0 Date: /

Temporary Transfer Annlication - Page 1 of 15

Date:

Part 2 of 5 – Temporary Transfer Application	n Map Checklist
--	-----------------

0 9 2021

		JUL 09 202
	Your	temporary transfer application <u>will be returned</u> if any of the map requirements listed WRD below are not met.
		e sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required d matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.
	🛛 N/A	If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.
\boxtimes		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
		The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
		The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
Ň		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.
	🗌 N/A	Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit.
	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example – $42^{\circ}32'15.5''$) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example – 42.53764°).

Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

	FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS			
1	Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$810.00	
(Number of water rights included in transfer: <u>2 (2a)</u>	ŀ		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: <u>1 (2b)</u> If only one water right this will be 0			
2	Multiply line 2b by \$260.00 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2		
	Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?			
	🛛 No: enter 0 on line 3 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		DECEN	er
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)		RECEIV	FL
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above:(3b)	1	JUL 092	n21
	If 3b is 0, enter 0 on line 3 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »			
r ·	If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: <u>(3c)</u>			
3	and multiply 4c by \$200.00, then enter on line 3	3	OWR	μ
	Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?			
	🔲 No: enter 0 on line 4 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »			
	igtimes Yes: enter the number of acres for the portions of the rights to be	}		
	transferred:(4a)			
_4	Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by \$2.30 and enter on line 4 » »	4		
5	Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above » » » » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	5		
	Is this transfer:			
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed			·
	Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?			
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to			
	fish and wildlife habitat?			
	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 $$ »		.	
6	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	6	ļ	
7	Subtract line 6 from line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7		

	FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS		
1	Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$200.00
	Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):		
	<u>1.7 (2a)</u>		•
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: <u>0.7 (2b)</u>		
	lf 2b is 0, enter 0 on line 2 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: <u>1 (2c)</u> and		
_2	multiply 2c by \$50, then enter on line 2 » » » » » » » » » »	2	\$50
3	Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:	3	\$250

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0).

Part 4 of 5 – Applicant Information and Signature

JUL 09 2021

Applicant Information

				OWR
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Goiden Rule Farms, Inc.			(541) 576-2273	
ADDRESS				FAX NO.
P.O Box 255				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Christmas Valley	OR	97641	GoldenRuleFarms@	Dgmail.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL	ADDRESS, CONSE	NT IS GIVEN TO RE	CEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE	
ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES C				

Agent Information – The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
All Points Engineering and Sur	veying, Inc.		(541) 548-5833	(541) 420-0401
ADDRESS				FAX.NO.
P.O. Box 767				(844) 273-9878
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Terrebonne	OR	97760	scott@apeands.com	n
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDI ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF TH			CEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE	

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why: Propose to move place of use and point of appropriation approximately one-half mile and one mile south to better fields and wells.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

I (we) affirm that th dation contained in this application is true and accurate. 6-29-21 **Timothy Puckett, President** Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is located? \boxtimes Yes \square No

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which the water right(s) has been conveyed.

JUL 09 2021

OWRD

Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS	
СПҮ	STATE	ZIP

Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	· · · ·
СГТҮ	STATE '	ZIP



ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
Harney County Planning	360 N. Alvord Aven	ue
CITY	STATE	ZIP
Burns	OR	97720

ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
СПУ	STATE	ZIP

JUL 09 2021

INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

OWRD

To add lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please **save the application form to your computer**. Unlock the document by using one of the following instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

Microsoft Word 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

- Using the **Tools** menu => click **Unprotect Document;**
- OR
- Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

- Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;
 OR
- Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

Microsoft Word 2007

- Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
 Stop Protect
- To relock the document, click **Editing Restrictions**, then click **Allow Only This Type of Editing**, select **Filling In Forms** from the drop-down menu, then check **Yes**, **Start Enforcing Protection**.

Microsoft Word 2010

- Unlock the document by clicking the **Review** tab; toggle the **Restrict Editing icon** at the upper right, then click **Stop Protect** at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.
- To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Other Alternatives:

- Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, -mark-through any non-applicable information, insert/attach photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of 9 10).
- You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
 You may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

Once the application has been unlocked, you may: add rows to tables using the Table tools, and select and copy the pages of Part 5 and paste as many additional sets of Part 5 pages as needed at the end of the application. After editing, reslock the document to enable checkboxes to work.

Part 5 of 5 – Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 90408

JUI 0 9 2021

Description of Water Delivery System

OWRD

System capacity: <u>3.1</u> cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

_____ gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water at the authorized place of use. <u>Water is pumped from the authorized wells and</u> <u>conveyed by buried conduit to center pivot sprinklers that irrigates the place of use.</u>

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

-POD/POA	Is this POD/POA Authorized on	IF POA.								Taxtor	
Name or Number	the Certificate or isit Proposed?	Log (D# (or Well (D Tag # L2)	(F	wp	r F	tng.	Sec	4	X	DLC on Gov/t Lot	Measured Distances from a recognized survey.corner)
. 4		HARN	25	s	31	E	28	N	NE	5900	1295' S & 2504' W from NE corner Sec. 28
	Proposed	51265					20	w		3300	
5	Authorized	HARN	25	s	31	E	28	NE	NE	5800	64' S & 985' W from NE corner Sec. 28
	□ Proposed	51253			51		20			5000	04 5 & 985 W from NE corner Sec. 28
6	Authorized	HARN	25	S	31	E	28	NE	NE	5800	1271' S & 2' W from NE corner Sec. 28
_	Proposed	51256	25		51	L	20		INC		1271 J G Z W HOIT NE COMEL JEC. 20
7	🖾 Authorized	HARN	25	د	31	E	27	N	N	5800	51' S & 1030' E from NW corner Sec. 27
	Proposed	51317		<u> </u>				w	W	. 5600	
. 8	🛛 Authorized	HARN	25	c	31	Е	27	S	N	5800	1341' S & 1292' E from NW corner Sec. 27
	Proposed	51260			51	•	27	W	W	W	1341 3 & 1232 E HOM NW COMEI SEC. 27
Α	□ Authorized	HARN	25	S	31	E	28	NE	SE	5700	1365' N & 100' W from SE corner Sec. 28
.	🖾 Proposed	50358	25	:	51	L				5700	
в	Authorized	HARN	25	s	31	E	33	NE	N	5600	365' S & 2405' W from NE Cor. Sec. 33
-	Proposed 2	51784				- -			W	5000	
18	🗋 Authorized	HARN	25	S	31	E	33	N	Ν	6100	770' S & 1320' E from NW corner Sec. 33
10	🛛 Proposed	50777	~	3	51	5		w	w	0100	170 3 & 1320 E ITOM NW COMER SEC. 35
18A	☐ Authorized	HARN	25	s	31	Е	33	NE	Ν	6100	1120' S & 3695' W from NW corner Sec. 33
104	⊠ Proposed	5050 1	23	3	31	۲ ۲	33	INE	w	6100	TTEO 3 & 3033 W ITOIN NW COMPLETES. 33

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

Place of Use (POU)

 \square

Appropriation/Well (POA)

- Point of Diversion (POD)
 - Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

- Place of Use (POU)
- Character of Use (USE)

- Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
- Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Point of Diversion (POD)

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

- Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.
- No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

RECEIVED

owrd

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 90408

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Tŀ	e listin List d	g tha only t	nt app	pears	on the	e Certi	ficate B	r "off" lands EFORE PROI right that will) POSED CHAN be changed.	GES	Proposed Changes (see		T۲	ne list			ould ap		AFTER P	n" lands) PROPOSED	CHANGES	5
Тwp		Sec		%	Tax Lot	Gvt	Acres	Type of USE listed on CertIficate	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	"CODES" from previous page)	Twp	Rng	Se	c	% %	Tay	Gvt Lot or DLC		New Type of USE	POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
																1.1	2.500 1.500		10.0 5.0		PODA55 PODA55	
25 S	31 E	27		NŴ	300		21.5	IR	4-8	1974	POU/POA/	25 S	31	E 3	I	1			20.0	IR	A, B, 18 & 18A	1974
			NW	NW	5800		32.1								N	N N	E	-	24.0		& 18A	
	· · ·		sw	NW			32.1	RE	CEIVED						S۱	N N	E	- 	34.5			
· · · · ·			SE	NW	300		21.5		0.000						S	E N	E	-	31.1			
		28	NE	NE	5800		2.0								·N	Ė N'	N 6100		0.1			
			SE	NE			1.5		OWRD						S	EN	N 7000)	1.0			
				<u>:</u>	ļ																	
	;			<u></u>			<u> </u>						;			Ì						
				•																	1	
<u>. </u>	<u> </u>			TO	TAL AC	RES	110.7								•			CRES	110.7		4	I

Additional remarks: POAs A, B, 18, and 18A are replacing POAs 4 & 8 and part of POA 7.

For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? \Box Yes \boxtimes No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: _____

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (**Tip**: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: <u>http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx</u>)

AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any well that does not have a well log. For a *proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built*, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well aiready built? (Yes or No)	lf an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well- specific rate (cfs or gpm). <u>If</u> less than full rate of water right
							RE	CEIVED	

owrd

Water Right Certificate # 90409

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 0.745 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the authorized wells and conveyed by buried conduit to a main line and wheel line sprinklers that irrigate the place of use.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA Namelor Nümber	Authorized on the Certificate of	lf PCA OWRD Well Log Dff (or Well ID		wp	R.	ing	Sec		4 - 14	Taxilot, DLC or GoV/1	Measured Distances (from a récognized (SURVEY corner)
	Proposed?	. Tag# L)								Lot	solvey contexy
4	Authorized	HARN	25	s	31	E	28	N	NE	5900	1295' S & 2504' W from NE corner Sec. 28
	Proposed 🗆	51265	25	3	51	E	20	W	INE	5900	1295 5 & 2504 W from NE corner Sec. 28
5	Authorized	HARN	25	S	31	E	28	NE	NE	E900	
	Proposed	51253	25	3	51		28	INE	NE	5800	64' S & 985' W from NE corner Sec. 28
6	Authorized	HARN	25	s	31	E	20		NE	F 000	
0	Proposed	51256	25	3	31	E	28	NE	NE	5800	1271' S & 2' W from NE corner Sec. 28
7	Authorized	HARN	25	s	31	E	27	N	N	5000	
	Proposed 🛛	51317	25	3	51	: c	21	w	w	5800	51' S & 1030' E from NW corner Sec. 27
8	Authorized	HARN	25	s	31	E	27	S	N	5000	
	Proposed	51260	25	3	51	E	27	w	w	5800	1341' S & 1292' E from NW corner Sec. 27
Α	□ Authorized	HARN	25	s	24	-					
	Proposed 🛛	50358	·25	3	31	E	28	NE	SE	5700	1365' N & 100' W from SE corner Sec. 28
В		HARN	25	s	31	Е	33	NE	N	5.000	
	🛛 Proposed	51784	25	: 3	31	E	33	NE	w	5600	365' S & 2405' W from NE Cor. Sec. 33
18	□ Authorized	HARN	25		21			N	N	64.00	
70	🖾 Proposed	50777	25	. .	31	E	33	w	w	6100	770' S & 1320' E from NW corner Sec. 33
18A		HARN	25	_					N	6100	
TÓN	Proposed	50501	25	3	31	E	33	NE	w	6100	1120' S & 3695' W from NW corner Sec. 33

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

Place of Use (POU)

Appropriation/Well (POA)

 \square

- Point of Diversion (POD)
- Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

 \square

 \boxtimes Place of Use (POU)

Character of Use (USE)

Point of Diversion (POD)

- \boxtimes Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
- \boxtimes Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

RECEIVED

JUL 09 2021

OWRD

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

- Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.
- No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

RECEIVED

JUL 09 2021

OWRD

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 90409

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

				AU	THO	rized	(the "	from" o	r "off" lands	;)			1 — —											
Th	e lis	ting	g tha	t app	pears	on the	e Certi	ificate B	EFORE PRO	POSED CHAN	GES		PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES											
	Li	st o	nly t	hat pa	art or	portio	n of th	e water :	right that will	be changed.		Proposed			ine	IISTI	ng as i	it woi	uld ap	pear A	FTER F	ROPOSED	CHANGE	5
						1	1				1	Changes (see "CODES" from			· <u> </u>	1.	.		a	re ma	de.	r <u> </u>	· · · · · ·	
Twp	Des	_				Tax	Gvt		Type of USE	POD(s) or		previous					· ·			і Сіль I			POD(s)/	
ιwp	Rn	B	Sec	1/4	1/4	Lot	Lot or DLC	Acres	listed on	POA(s) (name or number	Date	page)	Twp	F	Rng	Sec	1/4	1/2	Tax	Gvt Lot or	Acres	New Type	POA(s) to be used	Priority
_									Certificate	from Table 1)	Duc		ľ. C				· · ·		Lot	DLC		of USE	(from	Date
						- <u>+</u>	<u></u>						Sector Sector		SCATTER D		A ACCOUNTS	and the near	1.490 170/ 788				Table 1)	<u>.</u>
					<u>,</u>	<u> </u>						AEXAMPLE												
2 2	9	E	15	NE	NW	100		15,0	Irrigation	PODUA-* PODU2-	<u>1001</u>	POU/POD-	28	9	IE.	1	INVAL.	NW.	.500:	1	- 10!0?		POD#5	1901 0
				្លាំ	"	"	<i>u</i>	- n - S	DVAMPLE .	<u>a</u>			Construction of the			2			-1500.					
:5 S	31	E	28	NW	NE	5600	[<u> </u>	15.5	IR		4070		Î Î		1	Î	1	1	500		50.		POD#6	1901
					·			13.5	IR	6-8	1979	POU/POA	25 E	31	E	28	NE	SE	5700		31.2	IR	В	1979
_				NE	NW	5900		20.0									NW	SE	6000	· · ·	4.3			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		_							RECEN	VED				1					·		. <u> </u>		<u> </u>	
										1 1				+-		├		<u> </u>						
	_	-+					- <u>·</u>		<u>JUL 09</u>	2021														
		-																		· ·				
					• .				OW	RD			┝─┼─	-		<u> </u>								
	i	+												<u> </u>	<u> </u>			L						
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			a,												
	;													-	+							·		
													<u> </u>		4									
		_+																						
														1	+									
, I -					 TO	TAL AC	RFS	35.5					•											
																		ТО	TAL AC	RES	35.5			
	A	dd	itio	nal re	emar	ks: <u>PO</u>	As A,	B, 18,	and 18A ar	e replacing	POAs 4	& 8 and pa	rt of	PO	A 7.									

MEULIVLU

JUL 09/2021

OWRD

Water Right Certificate # 90409

For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? \Box Yes \boxtimes No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (**Tip**: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: <u>http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx</u>)

AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	ls well already built? (Yes or No)	lf an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm): <u>If</u> less than full rate of water right
See well logs		·								
								, 		

RECEIVÉD

OWRD

Revised 5/13/2019

Land Use Information Form

Applicant(s): Golden Rule Farms, Inc.

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 255

City: Christmas Valley

State: <u>OR</u> Z

Zip Code: <u>97641</u>

Daytime Phone: 544-576-2273

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
<u>258</u>	<u>31E</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>NE SE</u>	<u>5700</u>	EFRU-2	Diverted	Conveyed	🛛 Used	IRR
			<u>NW SE</u>	<u>6000</u>		Diverted	Conveyed	🛛 Used	
	······································	<u>33</u>	<u>NE NE</u>	<u>5600</u>		Diverted	Conveyed	🛛 Used	
			<u>NW NE</u>		·	Diverted 🛛	Conveyed	🛛 Used	
			<u>SW NE</u>			Diverted	Conveyed	🔀 Used	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<u>SE NE</u>			Diverted	Conveyed	🛛 Used	
		·	<u>NE NW</u>	<u>6100</u>		Diverted	Conveyed	🖾 Used	· · ·
			NW NW			Diverted	Conveyed	Used _	
			<u>SE NW</u>	<u>7000</u>		Diverted	Conveyed	🛛 Used	

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: Harney

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be	filed with the Water F	lesources Departmen	nt:		
Permit to Use or Store	,	ght Transfer n of Conserved Water	Permit Am		ater Registration Modification
Source of water: 🗌 Reser	rvoir/Pond 🛛 🖾 Grou	ind Water 🔲 Si	urface Water (name		
Estimated quantity of wate	er needed: <u>1.7</u>	🔀 cubic feet per s	second 🗌 gall	lons per minute	acre-feet
		ommercial 🗌 uasi-Municipal 🗌	Industrial Instream	Domestic for	household(s)
Briefly describe:					
Moving water rights					
Note to applicant: If the L representative sign the rece Department.	Land Use Information eipt at the bottom of th	Form cannot be com ne next page and incl	npleted while you lude it with the ap	wait, please have a pplication filed with t	ocal government he Water Resources
•		See bottom of Pag	ge 3. →		



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEN

JUL 09/2021

OWR

JUL 09 2021

For Local Government Use Only

owrd

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Example 2 Construction are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): HCZ 3.029 EFEU-2

□ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-Use Approval:			
		Obtained Denied	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued 		
	· ·	Obtained Denied	Being Pursued		
	· · · ·	Denied	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued 		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Obtained Denied	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued 		
		Obtained Denied	Being Pursued		

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Name Phone: 5% Signature: Government Entity:

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information							
Applicant name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
City or County:	Staff contact:						
Signature:	Phone: Date:						

JUL 0 9 202

OWRD

HARN 51265

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L 83208 START CARD # 176018

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD. #4	(a) LOCATION OF WELL (local description)
	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) County HARNEY Two 25 S N/S Range31 E E/W V
First Name Jett Last Name Blackburn	
Company	Sec 28 NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 100
Address 707 Ponderosa Village	Tax Map Number Lot
City Burns State OR Zip 97720	Lat <u>0.0</u> "or DMS or D
(2) TYPE OF WORK X New Well Deepening Conversion	Long 0 O DMS or D
Alteration (repair/recondition)	C Street address of well G Nearest address
	Hwy 205 L5 Lane
(3) DRILL METHOD	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud.	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(R)
Reverse Rotary Other	
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic X Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening
	Completed Well 04-28-2006 55
	Flowing Artesian?
Thermal Injection - Other	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard [Attach copy	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Depth of Completed Well 112 ft.	p4-28-2006 60 105 500 55
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	
Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibs	
26 0 20 Bentonite 0 20 35 S	
22 20 112	
	(11) WELLLOG Ground Hauthon
	Chound Elevation
ow was seal placed: Method 🗌 A 🔤 B 🔤 C 🔲 D 🔤 E	Material From To
Other pouled dry and tam	clay loom topsoil
ckfill placed from 112 ft to 0 ft. Material 3/8 pea gravel	sand med brn 1 12
ter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size pea gravel	clay brn 12 48
plosives used: Yes Type Amount	Clay grey 48 65
	sand fine blk 65 105
CASING/LINER	Elay blue 105 112
O 22 X 1 21 250 O X O O I4 X 2 112 250 O X	
	·····
	HECEIVED
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
emp casing Yes Dia From To	MAY U 2 2006
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Shid trans
Perforations Method	WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Screens Type roscoe moss Material stainless steel	SALEM, OREGON
7 Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	Date Started 04-17-2006 Completed 04-28-2006
een Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size .	
en Liner 14 62 102 100 const.	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
╺╶╁╾╍╌┟╌╍┈┟╌╍╌┤╴╴┥┥	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
╺╉╼╍┾╍╴┾╍╍╆╾╶╴╄╴╶╼╇╍╾╌┾╧╌╶┨╶╸╼┩╏	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
╶╍╆╍╍╸┝╍╍╸┅┟╌╍╻╴┟╌╸╴┟╌╸╸┟╴╸╸┥╴╸╴┟╸╸╸┥╏	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	• •
WEXT DECISION AND A D	
-	License Number Date
	Password : (if filing electronically)
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Password : (if filing electronically)
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min. Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 100 3	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 100 3 perature 59 °F Lab analysis Yes By	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bouded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply wel
Pump Image: Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Vield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 100 3	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 100 3	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 100 3	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number_1424 Date05-01-2006
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 100 3	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number 1424 Date05-01-2006 Password : (if filing electrogically)
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian <u>Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)</u> 100 3 perature 59 °F Lab analysis Yes By ter quality concerns? Yes (describe below) From Tn Description Amount Units	Password : (if filing electronically) Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number

HARN 51253

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other

Depth of strata:

WATER SUPPLY WEI	L REPORT				WELL L.D.	# L _ 76600		
(as required by ORS 537.765)	ı			START CA	2n # 1760	18	OW
instructions for completing	this report are on the	last page of this form	n.		Binner en			
1) LAND OWNER Jame Jatt Binckburn	Well Nu	mber <u>#5</u>		(9) LOCATION County Harney	OF WELL (leg	el descripti	on)	
ddress 707 Ponderosa	fillage	<u> </u>	·	Tax Lot 5800		_ Lot		
ity Burns	State OR	Zip 97720		Township 258	N or S	Range 31	1/4 NE	EarWWM 1/4
Deepening Alteration	New Well (repair/recondition)	Abandonment 🔲 C	onversion	Lat°	ne or or		(de;	grees or decimal)
) DRILL METHOD Rotary Air CROtary Mu Other		Cable Mud	· · ·	1	Well (or nearest addr			
) PROPOSED USE Domestic Commun Thermal Injection	ity 🚺 Industrial 🛔	Irrigation			_ft. below land sur		Date <u>2-10-06</u>	
				Artesian pressure	ft. below land surf	uare inch I		
b) BORE HOLE CONST pth of Completed Well 14 plosives used: 12 Yes 21	5 fL		-	(11) WATER BI Depth at which wat	EARING ZONES	\$		
BORE HOLE	Material From			From 50	To 140		ed Flow Rate	SWL 50
<u>6 0 18</u> 2 18 145	bentonite 0	18 40 sacks						<u> </u>
				[<u> </u>
w was seal placed: Meth			E	(12) WELL LOG	Gana	nd Elevation		
Other <u>poured dry and t</u> ckfill placed from		terial		1	ertal	From	To	SWL
wel placed from <u>145</u>		e of gravel <u>3/8 pea</u>					1	
				cinder fill clav loom	· · ·	0	4	<u> </u>
CASING/LINER Diameter From	To Gauge Steel	Diadia Waldad T	t-marked	sand fine brn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4	12	
		Plastic Welded T		clay brn		12	35	
				clay grey		35	48	50
				clay blue R		48	62 70	50
ner: 14 +2 1	250 27 20 250 27 21 250 27 45 250 27			silt bik		70	88	50
		ōā	ō .	sand fine bik r	1 6 2006	86	140	50
e Shoe used 🔲 Inside 🔲 I location of shoe(s)				clay groy blue H	ESOURCES D	<u>t</u>	142 145	50 50
				SAL	M, OREGON			
PERFORATIONS/SCI								·
Z Screens	Type contin. slo		less				0.00	
rom To Slot	Number Diameter		1	Date Started 2-1-06	C	mpleted 2-1	<u>U-U0</u>	
rom To Slot Size		size	_	(unbonded) Water			atan daaraalaa	-
Lata Lata I	c.s. 14		Z	abandonment of this	work I performed on well is in complianc			
		——— H	H	construction standard	s. Materials used a			
				the best of my knowl	edge and belief.			
				WWC Number		Date	<u>. </u>	<u> </u>
WELL TESTS: Minim	um testing time is 1	hour Flowing Artesian		Signed				
Yield gal/min Drawd	own Drill stem	at Time		(bonded) Water We	I Constructor Cert wility for the construc- enformed on this well conned during this tig	ification ction, deepen I during the o me is in comp	ing, alteration, construction data	or tes reported regon water
erature of water 59	Depth Artesian . Yes By whom	Flow Found		and belief.	ION STATILIZATUS, 1 MS	iepoir is true	to the pest of fi	iy kilowieuge

WWC Number 1424 Date 2-13-06 Signed

ORIGINAL -	WATER	RESOURCES	DEPARTMENT
------------	-------	-----------	------------

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

Too little

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

JUL 09 2021

JUL-0-9-2021

OWRD

HARN 51256

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

WELL L	D.#L	83201
--------	------	-------

START CARD # 17	6012
-----------------	------

Instructions for		this report are										
(1) LAND OV Name Jett Bla	ckburn	V	Vell Nur	nber	#6		(9) LOCATION County Harney					
Address 707 F	onderosa V	/illage					Tax Lot 5800		Lot			
City Burns		State	OR	Z	ip 97720		Township 259	N or S	Range 31E		E or W	WM
			<u></u>				Section 28	NE		1/4 <u>NE</u>		1/4
(2) TYPE OF		New Wel 🔽 New Wel		Abandon	ment 🛛 🕻	Conversion	Lat	or		(de	igrees or d	ecimal)
							Long°	" or		(de	stees of q	ecimai)
(3) DRILL M Rotary Air [Other	Rotary Mu		Auger [] Cable	Mud		Street Address of W	ell (or nearest addre	ss) <u>L5 Land</u>	a Hwy 205		
(4) PROPOSI							(10) STATIC WA	TER LEVEL		Date 2-27-06		
Domestic Domestic	Communi	ty 🔲 Industa	_	Irrigati			50					
							Artesian pressure	lb. per saw	ure inch D	ate		
(5) BORE HO Depth of Comple						es 🔽 No	(11) WATER BE			<i>,</i>		
Depth of Comple Explosives used:	Yes 🛛 1	No .Type		_ Amou	at		Depth at which wate	r was first found 50	L		·	<u></u> .
BORE I Diameter Fra		Material	From	SEAL To	Sacks or	Ponada	From 50	To	Estimate 950	d Flow Rate	SW 50	L
26 0	25		10	25	90 sack			160	350			
22 25	136											
		·	·	<u> </u>	·							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						·		<u>_</u>	<u> </u>			
How was seal pla			В	Ц¢		JE	(12) WELL LOG	Groun	d Elevation			
Other pours				7-8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	Mate		From	To	SW	
Backfill placed fr Gravel placed fro	- 436		. Mai Sim	erial	el 3/8 pes	, airmuni	. Mante		LIUU	1	1	
Giaver placed no		n. io n.	312	or Brave		<u>GIGVOI</u>	cinder fill		0	1		
(6) CASING/L	NER						topsoil sand loon		1	3	<u></u>	<u></u>
	r From		Steel		Welded		sand fine brn		<u>3</u>	20 41		
Casing: 22	+1 . 2	9.250		P	2		clay grey clay grey/send fin	أترا والمسترد والكافات	<u>au</u> 11	50	+	
	++		- 片				cley balls/sand fir		50	65	50	
	 -		- 片	H	님		cisy grey sand fin		15	80	50	
Liner: 14	+2 1	36 .250		đ		d	sand bik	1	90	95	50	
					Ō	ō	slit sand blk		5	108	50	<u> </u>
Drive Shoe used	Inside 🗖	Outside 🗂 No	- De:				sand fine bik clay brn		08 28	128 136	50 50	
Final location of s							CINY DIT		20	130	30	
(7) PERFORA	IONS/SCR											
Perforation	S	Method								·	<u> </u>	
Screens		Type Rosci	<u>de Mo</u>	Mate	rial Stall	niess	Date Started 2-16-06		pleted 2-2	7-08	•	
From To	Slot	Number Diam	eter T	de/pipe	Casing	Liner	(unbonded) Water W	Iall Constantion Co	-			
51 131		CS 14	1	size		-		ork I performed on 1		ion. deepenir	e, alteratio	on. or
51 131	.100 (<u>cs 14</u>			- 8	H	abandonment of this w	ell is in compliance	with Oregor	ı water suppl	y well	-
				<u> </u>			construction standards		l information	a reported ab	ove are tru	e to
					- 8		the best of my knowle	dge and belier.		• .		
							WWC Number		Date			
(8) WELL TES	rc. Minim	non tacting tin	na ia 1 I									
	D Bailer	Air		Flowing	Artesian		Signed					
Yield gal/min	Drawd		H stem a		Time		(bonded) Water Well	Constructor Corti	ication			
50	0	υπμ DN	и жеш и	. 1	, i mie			lity for the construct		ng, alteration	, or	
	1		R	ROR	WERF	3	abandonment work per	formed on this well	during the c	onstruction d	ates report	
						BY	above. All work perfo					
Temperature of wa	er 59	Denth A	rtesianuk	ow Fou	rd one	_	supply well construction and belief.	on standards. This re	port is true 1	to the best of	my knowl	edge
						D.	anti venet.	•				
Did any strata cont.	in water not	suitable foster	il educati	150 m	in Lite	dittle:	WWC Number 1424		Date _2-27	-06		
Did any strata cont	y 🖾 Odor	Colored	Citerra		ULIOE OF	DELL	-1	c. D	11	1.1		-
Depth of strata:			SAMIT		THEORY	a	Signed	11 working	14, 14	les	·	
-							•			\mathcal{V}		

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

	KECEIVED
STATE OF OREGON HARN WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 11-28-2 (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	UAAUD .
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. #7	
First Name JETT Last Name BLACKBURN	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) County Harney Twp 25.00 S N/S Range 31.00 E E/W WM
Company Last Name BLACKBURN	Sec 27 NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 300
Address PO BOX 707	Tax Map Number Lot
City BURNS State OR Zip 97720	Lat DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long DMS or DD DMS or DD DMS or DD
(3) DRILL METHOD	L5 LANE HWY 205
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening
Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 11-22-2006 45 Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
Thermal Injection Other	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 45
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy) SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Depth of Completed Well 162.00 ft. BORE HOLE SEAL sacks	11-22-2006 45 152 500 45
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	
26 0 18 Bentonite 0 18 47 S	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To
Other poured dry and tam	topsoil sandy loom 0 1 sand brn 1 13
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Filter pack from 0 ft. to 162 ft. Material pea gravel Size 3/8	clay brn 13 47
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	clay grey sand 47 55
(6) CASING/LINER	clay grey 55 60 sand clay blk 60 80
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	clay sand blk 80 85
$ \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc 22 \times 1 20 250 \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc 14 \times 2 162 250 \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \times 1 $	sand blk 85 110 clay green 110 115
	sand gray 115 130
	clay green 130 140
	sand gray 140 152 clay grey 152 162
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
Temp casing Yes Dia From To To	
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	
Perforations Method factory saw cut Screens Type contin. slot Material stainless steel	
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 10-26-2006 Completed 11-22-2006
erf Casing 14 72 112 0 3 1,920 creen Liner 14 112 152 .1 1 1	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date Electronically Filed
Primp Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
emperature 60 °F Lab analysis Yes By Vater quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	License Number <u>1424</u> Date 11-28-2006
	Electronically Filed
	Signed TIMOTHY K RILEY (E-filed)
	Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

HARN 51260

JUL 09 2021

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT	WELL LABEL # L 83202
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	START CARD # 176013
H 19	
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name Jett Last Name Blackburn	County HARNEY Twp 25.00 S N/S Range 31.00 E E/W WM
Company	Sec 27 NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 100
Address 707 Ponderosa Village City Burns State OR Zip 97720	Tax Map Number Lot Lat 0
	Long 0 0 DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Decreming Conversion	Street address of well Nearest address
(3) DRILL METHOD	LS Ln Hwy 205
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) Existing Well / Predeepening
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Inigation Community	Completed Well 03-15-2006 42.
Industrial/Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Flowing Artssian?
Thermal Injection Other	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 42.
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	
Depth of Completed Well 133. ft. BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	
Dis From To Material From To Amt Ibs	
26. 0 25. Granular Bentonite 0 25. 65. S	
22. 25. 133.	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To
Other poured dry and tam	topsoil sandy learn 0 1. clay, brn 1. 4.
Backful placed from ft. to ft. Material Filter pack from 133; ft. to 0 ft. Material 3/8 Size pea gravel	sand fine bin 4. 20.
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	clay yellow 20. 40.
	City blue 40, 51, sind blk 51, 60,
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge St Plate Wid Thrd	said blk 51. 60. slit blk sand fine 60. 80.
	clay grey 80. 100.
O 22. I 31. 250 O I O O 14. I 2. 133. 250 O I	ailt sand 100. 115. Clavatione arey w/sand 115. 125.
	claystone grey w/sand 115. 125. clay green 125. 133.
	RECEIVED
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) Temp casing Yes Dia From To	MAR 2 3 7006
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	
Perforations Method	WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Screens Type roscoe moss Material stainless steel	SALEM, OREGON
erf/ Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Stot # of Tele/ creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 03-08-2006 Completed 03-15-2006
Screen Liner 14. 62. 122. 100 Constitution	(unboaded) Water Well Constructor Certification I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
╴╴┟╸┉┢╶╍╶┟╶┉╸┠╺╍╺┨┈┈╺┟╶╺╍╄╍╶┩ ╿	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date Password : (if filing electronically)
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 50, 0	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
emperature 59 °F Lab analysis Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Vater quality concerns? Yes (describe below) From To Description Amount Units	•
From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1424 Date 03-15-2006 Password : (if filing electronigally)
	Signed Timothy of the
	Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version: 0.85

•	JUL 09			
RECEIVED	WELL I D. # OW			
STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as mendied by ORS 537.765)	(START CARD) # 2 - 2 6 5 7 4			
Instructions for completing this represent to the RESCH POED ADDRESS A				
Name Course ter Touch	County <u>Henrie V Latinda</u> Longitudo Township 2.5 N or SRange 3 / Bor W. WM.			
CityBorne State Ore Zip 9772 (2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax Lot 5700 Lot Block Subdivision			
Abandonmer Maw Well Despening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonmer				
Personary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cober (4) PROPOSED USE:	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 2.6_ ft. below land surface. Date <u>/0 -2.6-</u> ?			
Domentic Community Industrial Infigation Themal Injection Livestock Mother Tes F	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:			
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well/45	Depth at which water was first found			
Explosives used [] Yes [SNo Type Amount HOLE SEAL	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 5.2.96 (000 26			
Diamiter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds	1.31 145 500 26			
12' 98'145 -				
How was seal placed: Method $\Box A \Box B \Box C \Box D \Box B$ \Box Other Air Their cont	(12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation			
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	Material From To SWL Top Soi (O S -			
(6) CASING/LINER: Dismoter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Weided Threaded	Beew_ Soud \$ 27 -			
Casing: 12 +2 91 210 12 0 12 0	Brown Clay 27 52 -			
Casing: /// <th <="" th=""> /// <th <="" th=""> <th <="" t<="" td=""><td>Grey Studieton of 52 96 26</td></th></th></th>	/// /// <th <="" th=""> <th <="" t<="" td=""><td>Grey Studieton of 52 96 26</td></th></th>	<th <="" t<="" td=""><td>Grey Studieton of 52 96 26</td></th>	<td>Grey Studieton of 52 96 26</td>	Grey Studieton of 52 96 26
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	0102 Clay 96/3/ -			
Store Type Material Store	(u/B) (13/ 195 26			
Tom To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner 58 98 (125 200 12 9 0 0				
WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump Bailer Stair Atterian	Date started <u>10:25-98</u> Completed <u>60-26-98</u> (unboaded) Water Web Censtructor Certification:			
Yleid gel/min Drawdown Deill stem at Time	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
	igned Date			
s a water analysis done? 💭 Yes By whom	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work			
	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
	Nigned DocuelOth. Read Date (0.2 P. 9)			

••

RECEIVED

 Ni	REVISED HARN 5035	RECEIVED
V	STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELL I.D. # 4: (as required by ORS 537.765)	
	(1) OWNER: Name Career Can Ch	(9) LOCATION DE TRESOURCES DEPT County <u>Frances</u> Latitude Longitude
	Address A.O. Box 667 City Surves State One Zip 9772	Township 2.5 S N of SRange 3/ E E or W. WM.
	(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonme (3) DRILL METHOD:	
	Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Other	ft. below land surface. Date
(Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation Injection Livestock Other (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: Depth at which water was first found
	Special Construction approval [] Yes [] No Depth of Completed Well Explosives used [] Yes [] No Type HOLE SEAL	
(Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds	
	How was seal placed: Method A B C D	(12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation
•	Other	Material From To SWL Log Revised
	(6) CASING/LINER: Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threade Casing:	Juse to the wrong <u>Info</u> at time of drilling
_	Liner: L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	JUL 0 9 2021
(((7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Screens Type Stot Tels/pipe	OWRD
$\int $	From To size Number Diameter size Casing Line	
· . -		
(1	8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started Completed
-	Pump Bailer Air Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at . Time . 1 hr. 1	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- - 1	Comperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	WWC Number Signed Date (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
D	Vas a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
D	Depth of strata:	Signed Daulott Leve WWC Number (521 Date 1-12.99

OPICINAL & FIRST COPY WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

		RECEIVED	
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	JUL 092021	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	HARN		Page 1 of 2
STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT	05-24-	2011 WWRD WELL LABEL # L	r
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	03-24-	2011 WELL LABEL # L	101835
	Ð	START CARD #	205801
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Weil I.D. 101835	U	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal	description)
First Name Last Name	·		N/S Range 31.00 E. E/W WM
Company <u>CARPENTER RANCH LLC</u> Address 1930 LEWIS ST			_ 1/4 Tax Lot 7400
City SALEM State OR Zip 9	7302	Tax Map Number Lat ° ' " or	Lot DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening	Conversion	Long ' or	DMS or DD earest address
(3) DRILL METHOD		198 WEAVER SPRINGS RD, BURNS, OR	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Reverse Rotary Other AIR LIFT PUMP	Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Dat	e SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Dirigation Comm		Existing Well / Predeepening	
Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering		Completed Well 05-18-201	
Thermal Injection Other			Dry Hole?
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard	Attach con	.f	ater was first found 78 t Flow_SWL(psi)+_SWL(ft)
Depth of Completed Well <u>189.00</u> ft.			1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
BORE HOLE SEAL Dia From To Material From T	sacks		
Dia From To Material From T 30 0 25 Bentonite Chins 0 25	o Amt lbs	╣╞────┼──┼──┼─	╺──┤───┤╞╉╾╌╼┥
24 25 80 13entonite Chipis 0 23			
		(11) WELL LOG	
How was seal placed: Method A B C II			·
Other POURED & PROBED		Material CLAY BR. SILTY	From To
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material		SAND BR SILTY FIRM	3 9
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material WELL ROC	Size <u>3/4"</u>	SAND GRAY SILTY FIRM CLAY BLUE STICKY	9 20
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount		CLAY BR SILTY SOFT	<u>20 33</u> 33 45
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Pl		CLAY GREEN STICKY SOME SILTY	45 48
		CLAY GRAY W/SAND FINE CLAY BROWN & GRAY FIRM	48 50
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $		GRAVEL W/CLAY GRAY	<u>50</u> <u>51</u> 51 <u>53</u>
		CLAY GRAY SILTY & STICKY	53 56
		CLAY GRAY FIRM FLAKEY CLAY BLUE STICKY W/SAND FINE BLK	5661
		CLAY BLUE FIRM	<u> </u>
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	189	CLAY SANDY BLUE FINE	68 73
Temp casing Yes Dia From To		CLAY GRAY MED-HARD CLAY DARK GRAY SANDY	73 78
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS		CLAY GRAY SANDY BLK	<u></u>
Perforations Method MILLS KNIFE Screens Type Material		SAND M-COARSE W/CLAY BLUE	<u>80 89</u> 89 93
		SANDSTONE BLK COARSE	93 95
	of Tele/ ots pipe size	Date Started 09-27-2010 Comple	eted 05-18-2011
	140	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certifica	
		I certify that the work I performed on the consabandonment of this well is in compliance	truction, deepening, alteration, or
		construction standards. Materials used and infor	mation reported above are true to
	<u> </u>	the best of my knowledge and belief.	
) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	-	License Number 1394 Date	05-24-2011
	Artesian	Electronically Filed	
Yield gal/mm Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration		Signed EUGENE MACK (E-tiled)	
	5 I	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
		accept responsibility for the construction, deep work performed on this well during the construction	on dates reported above. All work
mperature <u>62</u> °F Lab analysis Yes By ater quality concerns? Yes (describe below)		performed during this time is in compliance to construction standards. This report is true to the b	with Oregon water supply well
	t Units	License Number 1394 Date	05-24-2011
		Electronically Filed	
		Signed EUGENE MACK (E-filed)	

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT continuation page

HARN 51784

WELL I.D. # L 101835

Page 2 of 2

05-24-2011

START CARD # 205801

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION

BORE HOLE

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL

Water Bearing Zones



SEAL

SWL Date Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) То From RECEIVED 09/2021 JUL OWRE

(11) WELL LOG

(6) CASING/LINER

Casing Liner Dia	+	From	То	Gauge	Stl Pistc Wid Thrd
			_		
$\bigcirc \bigcirc$					
Q					
		i			
	Ц				
	<u>Ц</u> _				
	Ц				

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS

Tele/ pe size			Slot length	Scrn/slot width	To	From	/ Screen Dia	Casing Liner	
								<u> </u>	
				_	<u> </u>				<u> </u>
		\vdash	· ·					<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	-	+			ļ				<u> </u>
		+	_		· · · ·				
			. <u> </u>	<u>├</u>					
	-+	+					-		
-									

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem/Pump depth	Duration (hr)
ļ			
	L		
		_	
	<u> </u>		
L	1		

Water Quality Concerns

From To		Description	Amount	Units
	- 			·
<u> </u>				
· · · · · ·				

Material	From	To
CLAY GREEN SANDY W/SAND STREAKS	95	100
SANDSTONE GREY COARSE SOFT	100	102
SAND GREY COARSE W/CINDERS	102	103
CLAYSTONE & SANDSTONE LAYERED	103	106
CLAYSTONE GREEN W/GRAVEL	106	112
CLAYSTONE GRAY SOFT W/FRXS	112	116
CLAY SOFT STICKY	116	119
SAND BLK W/SILT FINE	119	123
CLAYSTONE SOFT & SILTY	123	128
SANDSTONE M-COARSE W/SHELLS	128	137
SAND FINE TO MED W/CLAY M-HARD	137	143
CLAY GRAY W/SAND FINE LAYERS SOFT	143	154
CLAY GREEN SILTY SANDY FINE	154	158
CLAY GREY STICKY SOME SILT	158	164
CLAY STICKY BLUE GRAY	_164	167
SANDROCK HARD	167	168
CLAY DARK GREEN STICKY SWELLING	168	174
CLAYSTONE FIRM	174	176
CLAY GREEN & GRAY	176	184
CLAYSTONE GRAY M-HARD	184	189
CLAYSTONE GRAY HARD	189	210
CLAYSTONE WHITE & LIGHT GRAY	210	226
CLAYSTONE GRAY W/HARD SEAMS	226	245
CLAYSTIONE GRAY W/BR LAYERS HARD	245	360
CLAY BROWN W/CLAYSTONE BR SOFT	360	370

Comments/Remarks

24" SHOE AT 80 FEET. NO WATER FOUND BELOW 160 FEET.

RECEIVED HARN	1 50777
STATE OF OREGON	WELL ID # L 52341
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORMAR 2 2 2002 (as required by ORS 537.765) instructions for completing this report An Electronic table form	(START CARD) # 144375
(1) OWNER: Name Carpenter Ranch, LLC Address 1930 Lewis Street, SE City Salem State OR Zip 97302 (2) TYPE OF WORK:	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: County Harney Latitude Longitude Township 25S N or S. Range 31E E or W. of WM. Section 33 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 Tax lot 6100 Lot Block Subdivision Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Weaver Springs Rd, Burns, OR 97720
(3) DRILL METHOD:	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 38 ft. below land surface. Date 3/8/2002
X Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Other	Artesian pressure ib. per square inch. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE:	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: Depth at which water was first found 83
Domestic Community Industrial X: Irrigation Thermal Injection Livestock Other	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	- 83 124 2500 38
Special Construction approval Yes XINo Depth of Completed Well 126 f Explosives used Yes iX.No Type Amount HOLE SEAL Amount	ft.
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds 10 0 50 Bentonite 0 50 28 sks 6 50 82	(12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
Didn't disturb existing seal around 14" casing. How was seal placed: Method A B C D E X Other Poured & probed. Backfill placed from 133 ft to 126 ft. Material Sand & clay Gravel placed from 80 ft to 126 ft. Size of gravel pea (6) CASING/LINER: Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Casing: 6 +2 82: .250 X X Existing 14 +2 80 .250 X X Liner: 12 1 126 .250 X X Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Factory X. Screens Type Cook Material SS From To Size Number Diameter Tele/pipe Size Casing Liner 85 125 .125 con't 12 Y	Material From To SWL Clay brown firm 0 7 24 Sand brown 7 24 42 Clay green 24 42 61 Claystone blue soft 61 83 86 Sand eroded out 86 95 95 Gravel & sand loosely cemented 95 96 58 Sand eroded out 96 108 124 Gravel & sand loosely cemented 95 96 58 Sand eroded out 96 108 124 Gravel loosely cemented 108 124 133 Video camera down well. There was 80' of 14" casing. bottom of well was 110'. Air lifted 108 124 Video camera down well. There was 80' of 14" casing. bottom of well from 110 down to 133'. Reivideoed 108 124 Used 12" spear to fish out. Drilled in a 6" 135 135 14" 133 Video down to 126'. Re-videoed the well. Installed well screen & 15 tons of pea gravel. RECEIVE JUL 0 9 202 Date started 2/26/2002 Completed 3/8/2002 0104/00
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. Signed WWC Number 1394 Date 3/20/2002 Mack Drilling Company, Inc.
Temperature of Water 54 Depth Artesian Flow found Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not sultable for intended use? Too little	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: (accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is top to the test of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number 1394 Date 3/20/2002

JUL 09/2021

¥ [

÷

•	1			·		·		
/	STATE O	FOREGON		HARN	• .		I CAN DWI	RD-
	WATER SU	PPLY WELL P	REPORT	5050	1	WELL I.D. # L.	2 660 PW	Ĵ
	(as required 2	y ORS 537.765)				START CARD #	116923	
		or completing this.	report are on the last p				mintlon:	
、	(1) OWNER:	./	Well Numb	x KA	(9) LOCATION OF	WELLE DY IOGAL COM	Longitude	u New
	Namo Car		Ranch	State C	County Mars		3 / F Orw	
· · ·		Box 69		7.7.7.122	a the state of the		NW	
	Carl Carl		State On C		Balat J.C.O.		Subdivision	
	(1) TYPE OF		ntion (repair/reconditio	a) 🗍 Abendonseine		(or operativities)	YY was	
			and the second		SAPILLE			
		Rotary Mud [Cable Auger		(10) STATIC WATER			.
	Other			(tump of parameter of		w land surface.	Deto 2-10	200
-	(4) PROPOSE	D'USE:			Artesian pressure	lb, per squ	re inch. Date	
N CONTRACTOR	land -	· · · · · ·		igation	(11) WATER BEARD	NG ZUNES:		
	Thormal			m Test	Depth at which water was	first found 4	2	
		LE CONSTRUC	Depth of Com	totod Woll / 2 and	1 *			
South Street	-				Brom +	n	Hetimeted Flow Rate	SWL
man Safar its	HOLE		SEAL	and the second second	42	61	1 400	27
1	Diamater From	Te Materi	al From To	Sacks or pounds	82	105		22
	180	101 Bent	A42 0	63 Jecks	115	123		22
	14 101	1 1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			+
	10 125	145 -	╺╍╍┨╌╍╸┧╴╍╸┧╴	-				
-					(12) WELL LOG:	Elevation		
	How was seel plan	- · ·		C D DE	Ciono		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	Bartefill alared for	m / m / m / m	12 ft. Material	Native	Matorial	l	From To	SWL
•	Gravel placed from		ft. Size of g		Ton Soil		0 6	
2	(6) CAMENIST				Beewer 2	<u>e</u>	6 68	
	Dismotor		Jange Steel Plastic	William Threaded	Cree C	ley	28 88	
	Casing: 14_	+3 102	259 🗷 🖸		Brewe S	and Sta	<u>w 42 61 (</u>	
•	-	<u> </u>			Blue Cla	1 Stone	11121	3 77
		┽━╍╌┽╴╌┽				1	82 105	22
	• •••••	┼╌╌╂╼╾╂			RUEEI	an Stone		15
	Liner:	╅╼╍┼╍┽			Brown	and Stor		
	Final location of a	hob(s)			w/ Grav	e	115 123	2 Z
	(7) PERFORA	TONSISCIERION	S:		/			
	Perforations		Tourch		Grey Clo	···	123 145	
		Type	Mater Tein/pipe	iel			╶┼╶╌╌┾╌╌╌┼╴	
	From To		Diameter stat	Casing Liner	FEU			
	107 37	250 50	139 . 1 20 1					
					FEB 1	7 2000		
S. C. Star						URCES DEPT		
			······		Concernant of the local division of the loca	OREGON		
	(8) WELL TES	TS: Minimum te	sting time is 1 hour		Date started 2 - 8 -		letod 2-10-00	2
				Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well C			
	2 Samp	Bailer	Air Air	Artosian Time	I of this well is in compliance	a with Oregon water m	ruction, alteration, or aband apply well construction state	iards.
	Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	1 ihr.	Materials used and informs and belief.	tion reported above an	e true to the best of my know	ledge
	1500		/00				WWC Number	
:					Signed		Dete	1
• .	Temperature of wa	terl	Sopth Artesian Flow For	bn	(bonded) Water Well Con			
••••	Was a water scaly	is done? 🔲 Y	By whom	······································	I accept responsibility & performed on this well duri performed during this time construction standards. This	the construction, site	ration, or abandomment wor	
		ain water not suitabl	a for intended use?/Ve	Too little	performed during this time	is in compliance with	Dregon water supply well	50 11-11
		dy 🗌 Odor 🗔 🤇	Colored Other		construction standards. This	is report is true to the b	WWC Number / 5 2	
	Depth of strata:				Signed Danal	Of la	Date 9 - / 4	¥.~~
					Lordan The concern			

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

Application for Water Right Transfer Evidence of Use Affidavit



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

JUL 09 2021

OWRD

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing. Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

)

County of HARNEY)

I, <u>TIM PUCKETT</u>, in my capacity as <u>OWNER</u>,

mailing address P.O. Box 255, CHRISTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641

telephone number (541)576-2273, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

SS

Personal observation Professional expertise

- **2**. I attest that:
 - Water was used during the previous five years on the **entire** place of use for Certificate # <u>90408 & 90409</u>; **OR**

My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

	Cer	tificate #	Tow	ńśhip	Ra	inge	Mer	Sec	76.46	Gov't Lot or DLC	Acres (if applicable)
		·									
	•			ļ							· · ·
ļ											
-											
	• •										

OR

- Confirming Certificate # _____ has been issued within the past five years; OR
- Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream lease number is: _____ (Note: If the entire right proposed for transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion <u>not</u> leased instream.); OR
- The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.
- Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 10 years for Certificate # ____(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

- 3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): <u>CROPS</u>
- 4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

JUL 09 2021 6-29-21 Date Signature of Affiant OWRD

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 29 day of Jupe, 202.

OFFICIAL STAMP RACHEL LYNN COOPER DDI Notary Public for Oregon NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1002083 COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 16, 2024 My Commission Expires: August 16,2024

Supporting Documents	Examples
Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate)	Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
\Box Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water	 Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation use
	 Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops
	Farmers Co-op sales receipt
Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation	 District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers	• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
	 Beneficial use reports from district
	 IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report
	Agricultural Stabilization Plan
	CREP Report
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph	Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a water right. If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without the source being identified, the date of the photograph and source should be added.
	Sources for aerial photos: OSU –www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery OWRD – www.wrd.state.or.us Google Earth – earth.google.com TerraServer – www.terraserver.com
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use within the last 5 years	Copy of instream lease or lease number

HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

11/17/2020 10:02:53

CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 45

					•				
Customer:	Name: Ndd Name:	GOLDEN RULE	FARMS INC			Phone			Ext
	ddress:	PO BOX 255				Home: 541-4 Mobl:	80-8475 St	acy Home: Mobl:	
		CHRISTMAS VA	ALLEY OR 976	41-0255			80-9752 Ti		
Account:	vele Code:	2 Invoic	e Group: 1744						
Provider: CO	COLY ELECTRI		Service:		TRIC SERVICE				
AR Infoc			501100.	DDDC - LDLC	INCOMENCE				
Tout a Tout a Tout a Tout a Tout a	-462.00 -362.00 	Budget Due: Curr Budget: Past Budget:	.00 .00 .00	Annual Due: Curr Annual: Past Annual:	.00 .00 .00				
Datus									
Payms		Payment Amt:	-498.80						
Location,	Srv Map Lo Srv Desc: Srv Addres Frim Rate S	c: H018AL001 #8-60hp+PIV s: DOG:MT, W		RÐ	D B	mergency Addr: District Office: Doard Dist: TV Area:	B - HINES OF		
Billin.		y:				is inou.	22 - HARNE	LAKE - DOUBLE O	
к., М.	Usage 6.880	Act Dmd 34,400	Bld Dmd 34,400	KVAR Usage 6080.000	KVA Use				
102	12.600	34.400	34.400	11800.000	.000 .000				
, t ₁	4,720	33.600	33.600	5000.000	.000	\sim	λ		
· · · · ·	17,320	32.000 29.200	32.000 29.200	12400.000 16840.000	.000				·
	8,600	27.600	27.600	8520.000	.000 .000		2		
	7,000	27.600	27.600	7600.000	.000		1		,
	70,120 10,017	218.800 31.257	218.800 31.257	68240.000 9748.571	.000 .000		``	RECEI	VED
Biither :	enue Summ	lary:						JUL 09	2021

OWRD

coop.nisc.cis.batch.module.support.customerprofile.CustomerProfileMainBO

.

tsmith

HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

11/17/2020 10:02:57 are

.

.

39041

CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 54

Customer: Customer	ddl Name: ddress:	GOLDEN RULE FA PO BOX 255 CHRISTMAS VALI		¥1-0255		Mo	sn: 541-480-9752	Mo	sn:	ne Ext
Account:	. cle Code:	2 Invoice G	Froup: 1744							
Provider: CV	HY ELECTRIC		Service:	ELEC - ELE	CTRIC SERVIC	CE				
AR Inform										
Tour Tour Tour Tour Tour Tour	.06	Budget Due: Curr Budget: Past Budget:	.00 .00 .00	Annual Due: Curr Annual: Past Annual:	.00 .00 .00					
Payment										
Payore	+ 18/2020	Payment Amt:	-330.26							
Location.	Srv Map Loc Srv Desc: Srv Address: Pom Rate Sc	25 HP DOG MTN				Emergen District (Board Di Srv Area	Dffice: B - HI ist: 1 - JO	NES OFFICE E CRONIN AWEN - ISLAN		
Billion	age Summary:	:				5., 11.00	. 15-6	AWEN - ISLAN	D KANCH	
K	Usage	Act Dmd	Bld Dmd	KVAR Usage	KVA Use	e				RECEIVED
· · · ·	1.165 7.674	23.590 23.590	23.590 23.590	2619.000 1927.000	.000 .000					
	5.694	22.980	22.980	1435.000	.00	0				JUL 09 2021
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D 1	22.960 4.110	22.960 4.110	.000 .000	00. 00.	0				
	14 524									OWRD
<i></i>	14.534 2.907	97.230 19.446	97.230 19.446	5981.000 1196.200	.00. .00					OBAIL
Bill.	· · · · enue Summa	ry:				•				
812 135 147 147	Bilt Di 07:06/2020 08/05/2020 09/03/2020 11:06/2020	Revenue 333.33 307.50 412.82 .08		.00 .00 .00 .00	evice .00 .00 .00 .00	PCA .00 .00 .00 .00	Other -66.67 -61.50 -82.56 02	Tax .00 .00 .00 .00	Adjust .00 .00 .00 .00	Total 266.66 246.00 330.26 .06
		\$1,053.73 \$263.43		.00 .00	\$.00 \$.00	\$.00 \$.00	\$-210.75 \$-52.69	\$.00 \$.00	\$.00 \$.00	\$842.98 \$210.75

coop.nisc.cis.batch.module.support.customerprofile.CustomerProfileMainBO

tsmith

HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

11/17/2020 10:02:57 ...:

CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 8

Customer: **GOLDEN RULE FARMS INC** Phone - ame: Addl Phone Ext Ext Home: 541-480-8475 Add Name: Stacv Home: **PO BOX 255** Address: Mobl: Mobl: CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641-0255 Busn: 541-480-9752 Tim Busn: Fax: Fax: Account: sole Code: 2 Invoice Group: 1744 Provider: Com Service: **ELEC - ELECTRIC SERVICE** AR Inform Total. 281.75 Budget Due: .00 Annual Due: .00 Curr Budget: .00 Totas Consultation 281.75 Curr Annual: .00 .00 Past Budget: .00 Past Annual: .00 Totat .00 Total 🗠 🗄 Total 14 .00 Paymen. or 19/2020 -537.26 Pavidual Payment Amt: F176R012LL3 Location. Srv Map Loc: Emergency Addr: 05115 Stv Desc: 56.5 HP IRR. District Office: **B - HINES OFFICE** Siv Address: DOG MTN Board Dist: Prim Rate Sched:IR1 Srv Area: 13 - LAWEN - ISLAND RANCH Billin. age Summary: $\mathcal{X}_{\mathcal{X}}$ Usage Act Dmd Bld Dmd KVAR Usage KVA Use -32 1.650 1.650 108.000 .000 x+. 857.000 .000 1.022 26.460 26.460 44.5 8,200 26.460 26.460 5355,000 .000 $\sim 1^{-1}$ Add Mars 15,423 25.640 25.640 9688.000 .000 $\gamma_{\rm AC}$ 9,812 24.270 24.270 6025.000 .000 $\lambda_{\rm s}$ 9.263 25.350 25.350 6522.000 .000 . 4,269 25.350 25.350 2842.000 .000 $\Delta q_{\rm eff}$ ----_____ ------48,021 155.180 155.180 31397.000 .000 6,860 22.169 22.169 4485.286 .000 253 6 1 Billin elenue Summary:

RECEIVED

OWRD

coop.nisc.cis.batch.module.support.customerprofile.CustomerProfileMainBO

tsmith

39041





153 SW 5th Street Redmond, OR 97756

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Order No.: WT0165498-JY Timothy Puckett Golden Rule Farms, Inc. P.O. Box 255 Christmas Valley, OR 97641

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Golden Rule Farms, Inc.

P.O. Box 255 Christmas Valley, OR 97641

APN: 23129 23124 23128 Map: 25S31E000005800 25S31E270000100 25S31E270000300



JUL 0 9 2021

OWRD

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Beverly Saucy, Trustee of the Saucy Joint Living Trust u/t/a dated February 18, 2003, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Golden Rule Farms, Inc., Grantee, the following described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, situated in the County of Harney, State of Oregon:

Land in Harney County, Oregon, as follows:

In Twp. 25 S., R. 31 E., W.M.:

Sec. 27: All that portion of the NE¼ lying Easterly of the highway right of way conveyed to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, by deed recorded June 11, 1940, in Book 39, Page 82, Deed Records.

E½NW¼, and all that portion of the NE¼ lying Westerly of the highway right of way conveyed to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, by deed recorded June 11, 1940, in Book 39, Page 82, Deed Records, EXCEPTING THEREFROM approximately one acre of land in the NE¼NE¼ conveyed to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, by deed recorded December 20, 1060, in Book 68, Page 461, Deed Records.

W1/2NW1/4.

Sec. 28: E1/2NE1/4, NW1/2NE1/4, E1/2NE1/4NW1/4.

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$455,000.00). (See ORS 93.030).

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Dated:

Saucy Joint Living Trust BY /Beveriy Saucy Trustee

State of Orego County of

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>12.15.2018</u> by Beverly Saucy, as Trustee of the Saucy Joint Living Trust ut/a dated February 18, 2003.

Notary Public State of Oregon

My Commission Expires: 4.3.20



.1

RECEIVED

JUL 09 2021

OWRD

JUL 09 2021

EXHIBIT "A" Exceptions

OWRD

Subject to:

1. The rights of the public in and to that portion of the herein described property lying within the limits of public

roads, streets or highways.

2. Taxes deferred, as disclosed by the tax roll, the premises herein described have been zoned or classified for

farm use. At any time that said land is disqualified for such use the property will be subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest.

3. The Land, as defined in the policy to be issued, does not include any improvement(s) located on the Land

which is described or defined as a mobile home (manufactured housing unit) under the provisions of State

Law and is subject to registration.

4. The provisions contained in deed from Harney County, Oregon,

Recorded: January 27, 1975,

Book: 49, Page: 215

As follows: reserving a right for a right of way for county roads.

5. Reservation of Oil, gas, minerals, including the terms and provisions contained therein, in deed from Kenneth

A. Johnson, as to a full interest therein.

Recorded: January 27, 1975

Book: 98, Page 43

The Company makes no representation as to the present ownership of any such interests. There may be leases, grants, exceptions or reservations of interests that are not listed.